



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
 (NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)
 SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO
PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. 008 (PB)

Page 1 of 4

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

DATE: **August 31, 2022**

PD NO.: **S3-GPP22-004**

PR DATE: **September 16, 2021**

TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS
 STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT

REQUISITIONER:
R. U. FULLIDO / Div. Mgr. - EMOD

TO: **DYNAMIC POWER & MARINE INDUSTRIAL HARDWARE INC.**
 E.O Perez St. Brgy. Subangdaku Mandaue City, Cebu
 Tel. No.: 346-7955 / 346-0300 / Email add: cebu@dynmlepower.ph / edwardgrgo@hotmail.com

DELIVER PERIOD: WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS
 FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER
 DELIVERY POINT:

Property Custodian
AFD Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (P)	AMOUNT (P)
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MECHANICAL SPARE PARTS - 50KW WEICHAI GENSETS AT GIBUSONG DPP.						
1	1	ENGINE TYPE: WP4D66E201; NO: 4P181009844 & 4P181009843.	1	LOT		
2	2	BEARING 631Z	4	PC	3,553.5715	14,214.286
3	3	BEARING CONNECTING ROD 50KW WEICHAI	8	PC	2,178.5714	17,428.571
4	4	WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART NO.13661012	2	PC	39,732.1430	79,464.286
5	5	BOTTOM OVERHAULING GASKET KIT 1003010577	8	PC	767.8571	6,142.857
6	6	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 50KW WEICHAI	4	PC	2,125.0000	8,500.000
7	7	WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART NO. 13028701	8	PC	392.8571	3,142.857
8	8	CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 50KW WEICHAI	16	PC	1,383.9286	22,142.857
9	9	WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART NO. 13059912	8	PC	785.7143	6,285.714
10	10	EXHAUST GASKET 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201	1	ASSY	123,410.7140	123,410.714
11	11	ENGINE PART NO. 12727283	16	PC	285.7143	4,571.429
12	12	EXHAUST VALVE SEAT 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201	8	PC	513.3929	4,107.143
13	13	ENGINE PART NO. 13058468	16	PC	294.6429	4,714.286
14	14	FUEL INJECTION PUMP ASSEMBLY PN: 1000950846	16	PC	276.7857	4,428.571
15	15	50KW WEICHAI	2	PC	22,142.8570	44,285.714
		GUIDE EXHAUST VALVE 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201	16	PC	267.8571	4,285.714
		ENGINE PART NO. 13062452				
		GASKET CYLINDER HEAD COVER 50KW WEICHAI	8	PC		
		WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13059138	16	PC		
		GASKET CYLINDER HEAD BOLT GASKET 50KW	16	PC		
		WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 12163182	16	PC		
		GASKET CYLINDER HEAD BOLT GASKET 50KW	16	PC		
		WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 12167216	2	PC		
		GASKET KIT 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE	16	PC		
		GUIDE INLET VALVE 50KW WEICHAI				
		WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13062451				
THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF.						347,125.00

Subtotal page 1 of 2P

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad

CC: GL OE WO JO
6623070 *SPARE*
 FUNDS AVAILABLE
ANNABELLE E. OGA
 Financial Specialist

BY **YACOB H. DAKRYAN**
 Department Manager, SPUG-MOD
 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

CONFORME: **MARIA DE SOLO N. VILAN**
 POSITION: **Human Capital Manager**
 DATE: **SEP. 12. 2022**

Office Address: NPC SPUG MINDANAO OPERATIONS DEPT.
 NPC Mintal Complex, Kumintang St., Mintal, Tugbok dist., Davao City
 Tel. Nos. (082) 293-0657 & 293-0610



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)
SMALL POWER UTILITIES GROUP - MINDANAO
PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. of 19(PB)

Page 2 of 2
This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO:

DYNAMIC POWER & MARINE INDUSTRIAL HARDWARE INC.

E.O Perez St. Brgy. Subangdaqui Mandaue City, Cebu

Tel. No.: 346-7955 / 346-0300 / Email add: cebu@dynamiconpower.ph / edwardgago@hotmail.com

DELIVER PERIOD: WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS
FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: 30 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND SUBMISSION OF ALL DOCUMENTS
STATED AT THE BACK HEREOF / COD / PREPAYMENT

DELIVERY POINT:

Property Custodian
AFD Warehouse, Mintal, Davao City

REQUISITIONER:

R. U. FULLIDO / Div. Mgr. - EMOD

DATE: August 31, 2022

PD NO.: S3-GPP22-004

PR DATE: September 16, 2021

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (P)	AMOUNT (P)
16	16	INTAKE VALVE 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 12159806	16	PC	1,383.9286	22,142.857
17	17	KIT CYLINDER LINER 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGIN	8	PC	21,875.0000	175,000.000
18	18	MAIN BEARING SET 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13034907	4	PC	1,607.1428	6,428.571
19	19	THRUST BEARING 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13034906	2	PC	1,964.2855	3,928.571
20	20	VALVE STEM SEAL 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13023391 MODEL: EB-E10	32	PC	294.6428	9,428.571
21	21	TAPPET 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 12273399	16	PC	491.0714	7,857.143
22	22	SET PISTON RING 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13065822	8	SET	1,294.6429	10,357.143
23	23	SET (STANDARD) INTAKE VALVE 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 13028865	8	SET	785.7143	6,285.714
24	24	PUSH ROD 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 12159194	16	PC	625.0000	10,000.000
25	25	REAR OIL SEAL 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 ENGINE PART. NO. 12189888	4	PC	1,250.0000	5,000.000
26	26	RAJDAI LOR 50KW WEICHAI WP4D66E201 100T065717	1	ASSY	83,035.7140	83,035.714
27	27	BLADE FAN PN. 13020598 50KW WEICHAI	2	PC	8,482.1430	16,964.286
(Refer to the attached Technical Proposal for Complete Technical Specification & other requisites. The following documents shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit:						356,428.57
1. Your Bid Form & Technical/Price Proposal dated July 16, 2022.						+
2. PR No. S3-GPP22-004 dated September 16, 2021						347,125.00
3. Bidding Documents						703,553.57
ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITION						84,426.43
1. Performance Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:						787,980.00
a) Five Percent (5%) of the total contract price in the form of Cash/Manager's or Cashier's Check						
b) Ten Percent (10%) of the contract price in the form of Bank Guarantee						
c) Thirty Percent (30%) of the Total Contract Price in the form of Surety Bond (SSIS) or any Surety Insurance Company duly Accredited by the Insurance Commission (IC)						
This Bond shall remain in Full Force & effect until items ordered are fully delivered and acceptable by the obligee						
2. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Warranty.						
3. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either by retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to Five percent (5%) of the contract price.						
4. T.S 5.0 E.1 To be submitted upon delivery: "Certificate of Origin" from the Manufacturer						

Subtotal page 1 of 2P
 Subtotal page 2 of 2P
COST OF GOODSP
TAX 12 %P
TOTAL AMOUNTP

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF:

CC GL OE WO JO
 W 83070 SPARES
 FUNDS AVAILABLE
 ANNABELLE ELOGA
 Financial Specialist

BY **YACOB H. DARAYAN**
 Department Manager, SPUG-MOD
 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. By signing below:

CONFORME: **MATIA JESU VILAN**
 POSITION: **BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER**
 DATE: **SEP 12 2022**

Office Address: NPC SPUG MINDANAO OPERATIONS DEPT.
 NPC Mintal Complex, Kurnintang St., Mintal, Tugbok dist., Davao City